31 OCTOBER 2012
PLANS LIST
ITEM A
Unit 7b & 7c Victoria Road Trading Estate,
Victoria Road, Portslade
BH2012/02225
Full planning consent
13

out in section 11.
2 SITE LOCATION & DESCRIPTION
2.1 The application relates to a vacant warehouse unit in the south-west corner of
the Victoria Road Industrial Estate and forms part of a larger unit that was last
used as a warehouse having received planning permission in 2010 to be
subdivided.  That permission (ref: BH2010/00353) has not been implemented.
There is hardstanding in front of the premises for car parking.
2.2 The surrounding area is mixed in character with occupied industrial units to the
east of the site.  To the north of the site is Portslade Town Hall and associated
offices.  A bowling green is immediately adjacent to the west of the application
premises with the cemetery beyond.  To the south is the railway line that runs
between Fishergate and Portslade Stations.  The nearest residential premises
are over 60 metres to the south in Vale Road and 70 metres to the north in
Victoria Road.
3 RELEVANT HISTORY
BH2012/02640: On 3rd September 2012 a planning application was received
seeking permission to undertake alterations to facilitate subdivision and create a
smaller warehouse unit (i.e. 7A Victoria Road trading estate). Currently
undetermined.
BH2010/00353: On 5th May 2010 full planning permission was granted  to
divide the existing warehouse into three units comprising warehouse floorspace,
office accommodation and trade counter.  This has not been implemented.
15
PLANS LIST – 31 OCTOBER 2012
BH2007/01721: On 20th March 2008 outline permission was granted for the
redevelopment of the industrial estate with a car showroom and two B1 units
and  two B1/B2/B8 unit. This has not been implemented.
BH2006/02661: On 2nd October 2006 a certificate of lawfulness was approved
for the existing use of Unit 7 as a trade counter & warehouse.
BH2005/00918/FP: On 6th May 2005 planning permission was granted for the
erection of a 2.4m high palisade fencing around the estate boundary.  This has
been implemented.
BH2003/02114/FO: On 19th August 2003 planning permission was granted for
the erection of 2.4m high palisade fencing on the western boundary of the
estate.
BH1999/01190/FP:  On 23rd August 1999 planning permission was granted for
the formation of new trade counter entrance to front elevation.